

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **171 / 20362 . RWG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DTMB/ MDOT Warehouse**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **AHU #9 Replacement**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **3/23/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/22/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Century A & E

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                     REQUIRED

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 20128 . MAA**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Thumb Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Fire Alarm Upgrades**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **3/23/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/22/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Tower Pinkster

BIDDER:            AWARD:            FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate           

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third                    Addendum          

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$897,505.00 <b>1</b>
Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$932,196.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 472 / 21351 . SDW

Agency Name **DOC/Woodland Center Correctional** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Water System Infrastructure Repairs** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **3/23/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **5/22/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    Matrix Engineering

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:    Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                    Addendum                

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Weiss Construction Co., LLC 41001 Grand River Novi                    MI                    48375			5.00%	Bond	\$450,776.00  <b>1</b>
Midwest Power Systems 2401 Hickory Oak Milford                MI                    48380			5.00%	Bond	\$543,748.00  <b>2</b>
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville            MI                    48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$555,000.00  <b>3</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 20195 . BDW**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Barry State Game Area**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Shooting Range Development**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **3/23/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/22/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Nowak & Fraus Engineers

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
McCormick Sand, Inc. 5430 Russell Road Twin Lake MI 49457			5.00%	Bond	\$1,216,000.00 <b>1</b>
Gentner Excavating, LLC 7603 Munford Road Ruth MI 48470			5.00%	Bond	\$1,547,800.00 <b>2</b>